

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
APPELLATE SIDE CIVIL JURISDICTION**

FIRST APPEAL NO. 103 OF 2015

Mrs. Indubai Ananda RanpiseAppellant

V/S

Union Of India Through The General ManagerRespondent
Central Railway

None for the Appellant.

Mr Nitin Kasbe h/for Mr T J Pandian, Adv for the Respondent

CORAM : R.D. DHANUKA, J

DATE : 11th November, 2019

P.C. :

Stand over to 02/12/2019

(FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL - I)