

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
APPELLATE SIDE CIVIL JURISDICTION**

FIRST APPEAL NO. 103 OF 2015

Mrs. Indubai Ananda RanpiseAppellant

V/S

Union Of India Through The General ManagerRespondent
Central Railway

Mr Kuldip Singh, Advocate For Appellant

Mr T C Subramanian h/for Mr T J Pandian, Advocate For
Respondent.

CORAM : R.D. DHANUKA, J

DATE : 27th January, 2020

P.C. :

At the request of the learned Counsel for the Respondent No. 1,
stand over to 03/02/2020 . Ad-interim relief, if any, to continue
till the next date.

(FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL - I)