

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
APPELLATE SIDE CIVIL JURISDICTION**

FIRST APPEAL NO. 103 OF 2015

Mrs. Indubai Ananda RanpiseAPPELLANT

V/S

Union Of India Through The General Manager...RESPONDENT
Central Railway

Mr. Kuldip Singh for Appellant

Ms. Noorjahan Khan, Mr. Gautam Modanwal and Ms. Kajal i/b

Mr. T.J. Pandian for Respondent

**CORAM : HON'BLE JUSTICE SHARMILA U.
DESHMUKH J**

DATE : 3rd January, 2025

P.C. :

S. O. to 15/01/2025 .

(FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL - I)