



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

FIRST APPEAL NO. 103 OF 2015

Indubai Ananda Ranpise.

...Appellant.

Versus

Union of India.

...Respondent.

Mr. Kuldeep Singh for the Appellant.

Mr. Gautam Modanwal, Prajakta Joshi, Noorjahan Khan i/b T. J. pandian for the Respondent.

Coram : Sharmila U. Deshmukh, J.

Date : May 2, 2025.

P. C. :

1. Compilation of documents does not match with the Court record and hence this Court is unable to proceed with the matter. Liberty to correct the pagination.
2. List on **4th July 2024.**

[Sharmila U. Deshmukh, J.]